66 Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
LONG COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS • 4-PIN
ULTRA-L™ SERIES LONG COMPACT FLUORESCENT
  Ushio  Ushio                               Color Avg Commercial Case
 Watts Ordering  Lamp MOL MOL Nom Min Temp Rated Life* Life** Qty
  Code Description (mm) (in) lm lm K h h
• Energy Effi cient
• Unique Size
• Long Life
• Universal Burn Position
• 82 CRI - Color Rendering Index
All dimensions shown in inches unless otherwise noted.
* Based on ANSI / IESNA standards of 3 hours per start
** Based on estimated commercial operating standards of
12 hours per start
MOL
18W
MOL
40W & 55W
2G11
Dimensions Luminous Flux
   ULTRA-L™ 4-Pin Base – 2G11 (Sold in Case Quantity only)
 18 3000398 CF-L18SE/830  229 9.0 1250 1075 3000 12000 15500 10
 40 3000411 CF-L40SE/830  572 22.5 3150 2709 3000 12000 15500 10
 40 3000412 CF-L40SE/835  572 22.5 3150 2709 3500 12000 15500 10
 40 3000413 CF-L40SE/841  572 22.5 3150 2709 4100 12000 15500 10
 55 3000414 CF-L55SE/830  531 20.9 4800 4128 3000 12000 15500 10
 55 3000415 CF-L55SE/835  531 20.9 4800 4128 3500 12000 15500 10
 55 3000416 CF-L55SE/841  531 20.9 4800 4128 4100 12000 15500 10
Please See Safety &
Handling Instructions
on Page 90.
Hg  - LAMP CONTAINS MERCURY
Manage in Accord with Disposal Laws
See: www.lamprecycle.org
These lamps are designed to operate on instant start or rapid start
ballasts. When using dimmers, dimming systems, or occupancy
sensors, the lamp life will also be affected. The dimming system
manufacturer can advise the affect of their system on lamp life.